


RG1-3762-05V 1 Video controller PCB ass’y 900 6
RG5-1844-050 1 DC controller PCB ass’y 900 2
RG5-1860-000 1 Paper pick up PCB ass’y 310/900 103/3
RG5-1846-000 1 Switch sensor PCB ass’y 900 1
RG5-1878-000 1 Power supply ass’y 104 1
RG5-1891-020 1 High voltage PCB ass’y 151 6
RG1-3739-020 1 ROM 153 1A
WA7-0063-000 1 DRAM 4 Mo 153 1B

RG5-1871-190 1 Fixing ass’y 810
RG5-1895-020 1 Laser/Scanner ass’y 103 6
RG5-1852-160 1 Paper pick up ass’y 310
RG5-3683-000 1 DC panel ass’y 100 19
RG5-1887-000 1 Transfer roller ass’y 101 1
RH7-5125-020 1 Solenoid SL1 340 29
RH7-5127-000 1 Solenoid SL2 310 82
RH7-5123-000 1 Solenoid SL3 141 5
RH7-5119-020 1 Clutch CL1 320 7
RH7-5120-020 1 Clutch CL2 310 88
RH7-5121-020 1 Clutch CL3 340 28
WG8-0291-000 1 Sensor PS1, PS2, PS3 310/330 52/84/16
RG5-1860-000 1 Sensor PS1201, PS1202, PS1203 310/900 103/3

Sensor PS1204, PS1205, PS1206
Sensor PS1207, PS1208

RG5-1884-000 1 Sensor PS1301, PS1302 340/900 45/4
RG5-1846-000 1 Sensor PS1401, PS1402, PS1403 900 1
RB1-6940-000 1 Tray face-up 100 22
RH7-4074-000 1 Heater halogene H1 810 44
RH7-4075-000 1 Heater halogene H2 810 45
RH7-7065-000 1 Thermoswitch 810 47
RH7-7064-000 1 Thermistor 810 46
RB1-6622-020 1 Roller upper 810 5
RB1-6623-030 1 Roller lower 810 6
RG5-1833-040 1 Registration roller ass’y 320
RF5-1412-000 1 Transfer roller 101 1C
RB1-6588-000 2 Limiter torque 310 10
RF5-1426-000 4 Pick up roller 310 20
RF5-1427-000 2 Pick up roller 310 21
RB1-6730-000 1 Roller MT tray pick up 340 5
RF5-1455-000 1 Pad separation 340 18

MAIN PARTS LIST LBP-2460
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26/04/99

RH7-1266-000 1 Fan FAM1, FAM2 103/104 15/16
RH7-1271-000 1 Fan FAM3 104 11
RH7-1289-000 1 Fan FAM4 350 25
RH7-1260-000 1 Motor MT1 101 10
RH7-1262-000 1 Motor SMT1 310 87



Reference

RF5-1776-000 1 Roller upper F11 33
RB1-8088-000 1 Limiter torque F11 34
RF5-1700-000 1 Roller lower F11 17

RH7-1169-000 1 Motor MT31 R20 12
RH7-1173-000 1 Motor SMT31 R40 31

MAIN PARTS LIST LBP-2460
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ELECTRICAL PART
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RG5-1904-050 1 Duplexing driver PCB ass’y D90 1

RH7-1263-000 1 Motor SMT21 D10 48
RH7-1264-000 1 Motor SMT22 D10 49

RH7-5129-000 1 Solenoid SL21 D10 51
RH7-5130-000 1 Solenoid SL22 D10 52
RH7-5122-000 1 Clutch CL21 D10 50
WG8-0291-000 1 Sensor PS21, PS22, PS23, PS24 D10 76
RB1-6822-000 1 Roller duplexing 1 D10 10
RB1-68224-000 1 Roller duplexing 2 D10 12

RG5-2285-000 1 Envelope feeder PCB ass’y F90 1

RH7-1287-000 1 Motor SMT11 F11 19

RH7-5143-000 1 Solenoid SL31 R40 38
RH7-5142-020 1 Clutch CL31 R20 5
RH7-5141-020 1 Clutch CL32, CL33 R50 39
WG8-5210-000 1 Sensor PS31, PS32, PS33, R40/R50 26/33

Sensor PS34, PS35
RF5-1426-000 2 Roller pick up R40 40
RF5-1427-000 1 Roller pick up R40 41
RH2-5310-000 Cable interface R10 54

RG5-4198-000 1 DC controller PCB ass’y R90 1
RG5-2225-000 1 Paper sensor PCB ass’y R90 2
RG5-2226-000 1 Paper size sensing PCB ass’y R90 3

ELECTRICAL PART

MOTOR

MECHANICAL PART

ENVELOPE FEEDER EF-9

PAPER FEEDER PD-9

DUPLEX UNIT TP-9























Atelier
RG5-3683-000 DC panel ass'y

Atelier
RB1-6940-000 Tray face-up





Atelier
RG5-1887-000 Transfer roller ass'y

Atelier
RF5-1412-000 Transfer roller

Atelier
RH7-1260-000 Motor M1









Atelier
RG5-1895-020 Laser/Scanner ass'y

Atelier
RH7-1266-000 Fan FAM2





Atelier
RG5-1878-000 Power supply ass'y

Atelier
RH7-1271-000 Fan FAM3

Atelier
RH7-1266-000 Fan FAM1





Atelier
RH7-5123-000 Solenoid SL3



Atelier
RG5-1891-020 High voltage PCB ass'y











Atelier
RG1-3739-020 ROM

Atelier
WA7-0063-000 DRAM 4 Mo

























Atelier
RG5-1852-160 Paper pick up ass'y

Atelier
RH7-5120-020 Clutch CL2

Atelier
RB1-6588-000 Limiter torque

Atelier
RF5-1426-000 Pick up roller

Atelier
RF5-1427-000 Pick up roller





Atelier
RG5-1860-000 Paper pick up PCB ass'y

Atelier
RH7-5127-000 Solenoid SL2

Atelier
RH7-1262-000 Motor SMT1









Atelier
RH7-5119-020 Clutch CL1

Atelier
RG5-1833-040 Registration roller ass'y









Atelier
RH7-5125-020 Solenoid SL1

Atelier
RH7-5121-020 Clutch CL3

Atelier
RG5-1884-000 Sensor PS1301, PS1302

Atelier
RB1-6730-000 Roller tray pick up

Atelier
RF5-1455-000 Pad separation













Atelier
RH7-1289-000 Fan FAM4









Atelier
RG5-1871-190 Fixing ass'y

Atelier
RH7-4074-000 Heater halogen H1

Atelier
RH7-4075-000 Heater halogen H2

Atelier
RH7-7065-000 Thermoswitch

Atelier
RB1-6622-020 Roller upper

Atelier
RB1-6623-030 Roller lower



Atelier
RH7-7064-000 Thermistor







Atelier
RG1-3762-05V Video controller PCB ass'y

Atelier
RG5-1844-050 DC controller PCB ass'y

Atelier
RG5-1846-000 Switch sensor PCB ass'y









Atelier
RH7-5130-000 Solenoid SL22

Atelier
RH7-1264-000 Motor SMT22



Atelier
RH7-5129-000 Solenoid SL21

Atelier
RH7-5122-000 Clutch CL21

Atelier
WG8-0291-000 Sensor PS21, PS22, PS23, PS24

Atelier
RB1-6822-000 Roller duplexing 1

Atelier
RB1-68224-000 Roller duplexing 2

Atelier
RH7-1263-000 Motor SMT21







Atelier
RG5-1904-050 Duplexing driver PCB ass'y













Atelier
RF5-1700-000 Roller lower

Atelier
RH7-1287-000 Motor SMT11



Atelier
RF5-1776-000 Roller upper

Atelier
RB1-8088-000 Limiter torque







Atelier
RG5-2285-000 Envelope feeder PCB ass'y









Atelier
RH2-5310-000 Cable interface

















Atelier
RH7-5142-020 Clutch CL31


Atelier
RH7-1169-000 Motor MT31





Atelier
RH7-5143-000 Solenoid SL31

Atelier
WG8-5210-000 Sensor PS33, PS34, PS35

Atelier
RF5-1426-000 Roller pick up

Atelier
RF5-1427-000 Roller pick up

Atelier
RH7-1173-000 Motor SMT31









Atelier
RH7-5142-020 Clutch CL32, CL33

Atelier
WG8-5210-000 Sensor PS21, PS32, PS33







Atelier
RG5-4198-000 DC controller PCB ass'y

Atelier
RG5-2225-000 Paper sensor PCB ass'y

Atelier
RG5-2226-000 Paper size sensing PCB ass'y
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